EC-23-247

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM February 13, 2023
TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council
FROM:  Timothy M. Keller, Mayor ﬁ

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr, Rodrigo L. Eichwald to the Balloon Museum Board
of Trustees.

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Balloon
Museum Board of Trustees in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-4-5-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Mr. Rodrigo L. Eichwald July 31, 2024
Albuquerque, NM 87120

Mr. Eichwald is a Professional Engineer with over 20 years in the civil engineering field. He is
currently the Engineering Program Manager for Bemnalillo County. He is a lifelong west sider
and a native New Mexican.

Mr. Eichwald believes that the Balloon fiesta is a wonderful event. Ever since he was a kid, he
enjoyed seeing the balloons flying overhead in October. As an adult Mr. Eichwald would like
to do his part to preserve the Balloon Museum and help steer it in a positive direction so that
people can continue to enjoy the museum for many years to come,

A resident of Council District 1, Mr. Eichwald will serve as the Council District 1
representative on the board replacing Mr. Jeffrey (J.D.) Huss; his first term will expire on July
31, 2024 due to staggered term dates set in ordinance.
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Current Membership

Representing

Anderson-Abruzzo Int'l Museum

Foundation

At Large

At Large

At Large

Ben Abruzzo Family: Ex-Officio

Council District 1
Council District 2
Council District 3
Council District 4

Council District 5

Council District 6
Council District 7
Council District 8
Council District 9

Maxie Anderson Family: Ex-Officio

Name

Mr. Troy Bradley

Mrs. Jessie Hunt

Mrs. Cindy Hernandez-

Wall
Vacant

Mrs. Nancy Abruzzo
Mr. Jeffrey (J.D.) Huss

Mrs. Nora Tocci

Ms. Gina L. Montoya
Mr. Ron Behrmann

Mr. Robert Joshua Bacon

Dr. Jonathan Wolfe

Vacant

Ms. Angela Romero

Vacant

Mr. Michael L. Anderson

5/7/2018

11/21/202
2

9/3/2014

6/9/2017

1/23/2019
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021

9/8/2021

6/21/2021
9/19/2016
5/18/2015

Term

7/31/2021

7/31/2025

7/31/2017

7/31/2020

At
Pleasure

7/31/2021
7/31/2024
7/31/2023
7/31/2022

7/31/2024

7/31/2023
7/31/2019
7/31/2018

At
Pleasure

MAYOR

MAYOR

MAYOR

MAYOR
MAYOR

MAYOR
MAYOR
MAYOR

MAYOR
COUNCI
L

MAYOR
MAYOR
MAYOR
MAYOR

MAYOR



Balloon Museum Board of Trustees

Appointment of Mr. Rodrigo L. Eichwald
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Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer Date






