

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

February 13, 2023

TO:

Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM:

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT:

Mayor's appointment of Mr. Rodrigo L. Eichwald to the Balloon Museum Board

of Trustees.

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Balloon Museum Board of Trustees in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-4-5-1.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM

Mr. Rodrigo L. Eichwald Albuquerque, NM 87120

July 31, 2024

Mr. Eichwald is a Professional Engineer with over 20 years in the civil engineering field. He is currently the Engineering Program Manager for Bernalillo County. He is a lifelong west sider and a native New Mexican.

Mr. Eichwald believes that the Balloon fiesta is a wonderful event. Ever since he was a kid, he enjoyed seeing the balloons flying overhead in October. As an adult Mr. Eichwald would like to do his part to preserve the Balloon Museum and help steer it in a positive direction so that people can continue to enjoy the museum for many years to come.

A resident of Council District 1, Mr. Eichwald will serve as the Council District 1 representative on the board replacing Mr. Jeffrey (J.D.) Huss; his first term will expire on July 31, 2024 due to staggered term dates set in ordinance.

Current Membership

Representing

Anderson-Abruzzo Int'l Museum Foundation	Mr. Troy Bradley	5/7/2018	7/31/2021	MAYOR
At Large	Mrs. Jessie Hunt	11/21/202 2	7/31/2025	MAYOR
At Large	Mrs. Cindy Hernandez- Wall	9/3/2014	7/31/2017	MAYOR
At Large	Vacant	6/9/2017	7/31/2020	MAYOR
Ben Abruzzo Family: Ex-Officio	Mrs. Nancy Abruzzo	68	At Pleasure	MAYOR
Council District 1	Mr. Jeffrey (J.D.) Huss	1/23/2019	7/31/2021	MAYOR
Council District 2	Mrs. Nora Tocci	4/19/2021	7/31/2024	MAYOR
Council District 3	Ms. Gina L. Montoya	4/19/2021	7/31/2023	MAYOR
Council District 4	Mr. Ron Behrmann	4/19/2021	7/31/2022	MAYOR
Council District 5	Mr. Robert Joshua Bacon	9/8/2021	7/31/2024	COUNCI L
Council District 6	Dr. Jonathan Wolfe	6/21/2021	7/31/2023	MAYOR
Council District 7	Vacant	9/19/2016	7/31/2019	MAYOR
Council District 8	Ms. Angela Romero	5/18/2015	7/31/2018	MAYOR
Council District 9	Vacant			MAYOR
Maxie Anderson Family: Ex-Officio	Mr. Michael L. Anderson		At Pleasure	MAYOR

Name

Term

Balloon Museum Board of Trustees

Appointment of Mr. Rodrigo L. Eichwald

Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer

2,13,23

Date